
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug 29, 2002 EASTERN KENTUCKY W 49-10 1-0 0-0 3:10 35546

Sep 05, 2002 at Temple W 35-3 2-0 0-0 3:14 20162

Sep 14, 2002 UNLV W 47-17 3-0 0-0 3:05 36121

Sep 21, 2002 FRESNO STATE W 59-19 4-0 0-0 3:45 36457

*Sep 28, 2002 at #18 USC Trojans  L 0-22 4-1 0-1 3:18 56417

*Oct 05, 2002 UCLA  L 35-43 4-2 0-2 3:32 36529

*Oct 12, 2002 at Arizona State  L 9-13 4-3 0-3 3:22 47434

*Oct 26, 2002 CALIFORNIA W 24-13 5-3 1-3 3:21 36603

*Nov 02, 2002 ARIZONA W 38-3 6-3 2-3 3:10 36644

*11/09/02 at Washington  L 29-41 6-4 2-4 3:33 72557

*11/16/02 at Stanford W 31-21 7-4 3-4 3:16 29850

*Nov 23, 2002 OREGON W 45-24 8-4 4-4 3:47 37154

Dec 26, 2002 vs Pittsburgh  L 13-38 8-5 4-4 3:30 40533



The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 414 267
  Points Per Game 31.8 20.5
FIRST DOWNS 265 234
  R u s h i n g 98 72
  P a s s i n g 145 113
  P e n a l t y 22 49
RUSHING YARDAGE 1933 1225
  Yards gained rushing 2399 1680
  Yards lost rushing 466 455
  Rushing Attempts 502 479
  Average Per Rush 3.9 2.6
  Average Per Game 148.7 94.2
  TDs Rushing 21 13
PASSING YARDAGE 3414 2591
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 221-468-14 222-456-20
  Average Per Pass 7.3 5.7
  Average Per Catch 15.4 11.7
  Average Per Game 262.6 199.3
  TDs Passing 26 10
TOTAL OFFENSE 5347 3816
  Total Plays 970 935
  Average Per Play 5.5 4.1
  Average Per Game 411.3 293.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 40-866 61-1117
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 50-410 32-348
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-262 14-314
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.6 18.3
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.2 10.9
INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.1 22.4
FUMBLES-LOST 18-11 24-13
PENALTIES-Yards 126-1302 100-823
  Average Per Game 100.2 63.3
PUNTS-Yards 77-3016 92-3611
  Average Per Punt 39.2 39.2
  Net punt average 32.1 33.3
KICKOFFS-Yards 84-4850 62-3691
  Average Per Kick 57.7 59.5
  Net kick average 44.4 45.6
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 0 0  3 1 : 0 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 80/211 52/203
  3rd-Down Pct 38% 26%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/23 7/20
  4th-Down Pct 35% 35%
SACKS BY-Yards 31-232 29-213
MISC YARDS 83 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 52 29
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 16-20 21-28
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (41-48) 85% (27-40) 68%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (31-48) 65% (17-40) 43%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (50-51) 98% (28-28) 100%
ATTENDANCE 255054 226420
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/36436 5/45284
  Neutral Site Games 1/40533

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 119 129 79 87 0 414
Opponents 53 93 73 48 0 267



The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jackson, Steven 13 319 1797 107 1690 5.3 15 80 130.0

Wright, Dwight 12 84 401 18 383 4.6 4 47 31.9

Farrell, Josh 12 21 67 8 59 2.8 0 7 4.9

Landingham, R.  3 6 24 0 24 4.0 0 10 8.0

Newson, James 13 1 22 0 22 22.0 0 22 1.7

Jenkins, Riley  4 6 15 0 15 2.5 0 5 3.8

Boyd, Jayson 10 3 23 12 11 3.7 0 18 1.1

Clasen, Cole 12 2 7 1 6 3.0 0 7 0.5

TEAM  8 6 0 19 -19 -3.2 0 0 -2.4

Rothenfluh, A.  7 9 7 34 -27 -3.0 0 4 -3.9

Anderson, Derek 13 45 36 267 -231 -5.1 2 11 -17.8

Total 13 502 2399 466 1933 3.9 21 80 148.7

Opponents 13 479 1680 455 1225 2.6 13 73 94.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Anderson, Derek 13 121.56 211-449-13 47.0 3313 25 86 254.8

Rothenfluh, A.  7 109.91 10-18-1 55.6 101 1 19 14.4

TEAM  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 120.85 221-468-14 47.2 3414 26 86 262.6

Opponents 13 94.88 222-456-20 48.7 2591 10 84 199.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Newson, James 13 74 1284 17.4 12 86 98.8

Farley, Kenny 13 29 526 18.1 3 80 40.5

Clasen, Cole 12 23 273 11.9 1 33 22.8

Euhus, Tim 13 22 385 17.5 1 35 29.6

Kintner, Shawn 12 17 258 15.2 4 40 21.5

Jackson, Steven 13 17 165 9.7 2 69 12.7

Boyd, Jayson 10 10 169 16.9 1 41 16.9

Haines, Dan 10 10 144 14.4 1 44 14.4

Gillett, George  8 7 140 20.0 0 40 17.5

Alexander, D.  3 4 29 7.2 0 17 9.7

Trimmer, Seth 12 3 17 5.7 0 6 1.4

Jackson, J. 13 2 8 4.0 1 6 0.6

Brentano, Nate  6 1 9 9.0 0 9 1.5

Ross, Tyler 13 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Wright, Dwight 12 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Total 13 221 3414 15.4 26 86 262.6

Opponents 13 222 2591 11.7 10 84 199.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Williams, Aric 24 183 7.6 0 33

Roberts, T. 18 174 9.7 0 49

Newson, James 7 52 7.4 0 15

Jackson, Jamaal 1 1 1.0 0 0

Total 50 410 8.2 0 49

Opponents 32 348 10.9 2 66

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Meeuwsen, Mitch 5 26 5.2 0 17

Turner, L. 4 40 10.0 0 29

Seigler, R. 3 102 34.0 1 65

Carlyle, Calvin 2 33 16.5 0 33

Roberts, T. 2 5 2.5 0 5

Happe, Noah 1 52 52.0 1 52

Weathersby, D. 1 0 0.0 0 0

Tuma, Erik 1 4 4.0 0 4

Bray, Trent 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 20 262 13.1 2 65

Opponents 14 314 22.4 3 63

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Roberts, T. 9 205 22.8 0 36

Catanese, B. 9 214 23.8 0 46

Williams, Aric 7 127 18.1 0 25

Wright, Dwight 5 91 18.2 0 37

Carlyle, Calvin 4 109 27.2 0 37

Landingham, R. 2 62 31.0 0 35

Kanekeberg, R. 1 11 11.0 0 11

Alexander, D. 1 23 23.0 0 23

Turner, L. 1 12 12.0 0 12

Swancutt, Bill 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 40 866 21.6 0 46

Opponents 61 1117 18.3 0 69

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Happe, Noah 1 19 19.0 1 19

Trimmer, Seth 1 0 0.0 0 0

Kanekeberg, R. 0 0 0.0 1 0

Weathersby, D. 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 2 19 9.5 3 19

Opponents 2 51 25.5 1 51
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Jackson, Steven 17 - - - - - - - 102

Yliniemi, Kirk - 15-16 45-46 - - - - - 90

Newson, James 12 - - - - - - - 72

Kintner, Shawn 4 - - - 1 - - - 26

Wright, Dwight 4 - - - - - - - 24

Farley, Kenny 3 - - - - - - - 18

Anderson, Derek 2 - - - - 1-1 - - 12

Happe, Noah 2 - - - - - - - 12

Cesca, Ryan - 1-4 5-5 - - - - - 8

Kanekeberg, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jackson, J. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Euhus, Tim 1 - - - - - - - 6

Weathersby, D. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Seigler, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Clasen, Cole 1 - - - - - - - 6

Boyd, Jayson 1 - - - - - - - 6

Haines, Dan 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 52 16-20 50-51 - 1 1-1 - 1 414

Opponents 29 21-28 28-28 - - 0-1 - 1 267

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Anderson, Derek 13 494 -231 3313 3082 237.1

Jackson, Steven 13 319 1690 0 1690 130.0

Wright, Dwight 12 84 383 0 383 31.9

Rothenfluh, A. 7 27 -27 101 74 10.6

Farrell, Josh 12 21 59 0 59 4.9

Landingham, R. 3 6 24 0 24 8.0

Newson, James 13 1 22 0 22 1.7

Jenkins, Riley 4 6 15 0 15 3.8

Boyd, Jayson 10 3 11 0 11 1.1

Clasen, Cole 12 2 6 0 6 0.5

TEAM 8 7 -19 0 -19 -2.4

Total 13 970 1933 3414 5347 411.3

Opponents 13 935 1225 2591 3816 293.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Yliniemi, Kirk 15-16 93.8 0-0 5-5 4-5 4-4 2-2 50 0

Cesca, Ryan 1-4 25.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 1-1 51 0

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents

Eastern Kentucky - (31)

Temple 31 (39)

UNLV 48,(45) (21)

Fresno State (51) (25),(41),(52),(43)

USC Trojans 42 (43),(42),40,(32)

UCLA 49 27,(42),(38)

Arizona State (37),(37),(47) (50),28,(46),53

California (26) (27),47,(50)

Arizona (28) (43)

Washington (50),(43),(26) (23),(52)

Stanford (37),(24),(23) 43

Oregon (41) (22),44

Pittsburgh (50),(31) (45)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Tobey, Carl 74 2981 40.3 63 10 15 18 9 0

TEAM 3 35 11.7 28 0 0 0 0 1

Total 77 3016 39.2 63 10 15 18 9 1

Opponents 92 3611 39.2 63 7 4 25 13 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Cesca, Ryan 80 4626 57.8 0 0

Yliniemi, Kirk 3 169 56.3 0 0

Tobey, Carl 1 55 55.0 0 0

Total 84 4850 57.7 0 0 18.3 44.4 20

Opponents 62 3691 59.5 0 0 21.6 45.6 19
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Jackson, Steven 13 1690 165 0 0 0 1855 142.7

Newson, James 13 22 1284 52 0 0 1358 104.5

Farley, Kenny 13 0 526 0 0 0 526 40.5

Wright, Dwight 12 383 1 0 91 0 475 39.6

Euhus, Tim 13 0 385 0 0 0 385 29.6

Roberts, T. 13 0 0 174 205 5 384 29.5

Williams, Aric 13 0 0 183 127 0 310 23.8

Clasen, Cole 12 6 273 0 0 0 279 23.2

Kintner, Shawn 12 0 258 0 0 0 258 21.5

Catanese, B. 11 0 0 0 214 0 214 19.5

Boyd, Jayson 10 11 169 0 0 0 180 18.0

Haines, Dan 10 0 144 0 0 0 144 14.4

Carlyle, Calvin 13 0 0 0 109 33 142 10.9

Gillett, George 8 0 140 0 0 0 140 17.5

Seigler, R. 13 0 0 0 0 102 102 7.8

Landingham, R. 3 24 0 0 62 0 86 28.7

Farrell, Josh 12 59 0 0 0 0 59 4.9

Alexander, D. 3 0 29 0 23 0 52 17.3

Happe, Noah 13 0 0 0 0 52 52 4.0

Turner, L. 13 0 0 0 12 40 52 4.0

Meeuwsen, Mitc 9 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.9

Trimmer, Seth 12 0 17 0 0 0 17 1.4

Jenkins, Riley 4 15 0 0 0 0 15 3.8

Swancutt, Bill 13 0 0 0 12 0 12 0.9

Kanekeberg, R. 13 0 0 0 11 0 11 0.8

Brentano, Nate 6 0 9 0 0 0 9 1.5

Jackson, J. 13 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.6

Ross, Tyler 13 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.5

Tuma, Erik 13 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.3

Jackson, Jamaal 12 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1

TEAM 8 -19 0 0 0 0 -19 -2.4

Rothenfluh, A. 7 -27 0 0 0 0 -27 -3.9

Anderson, Derek 13 -231 0 0 0 0 -231 -17.8

Total 13 1933 3414 410 866 262 6885 529.6

Opponents 13 1225 2591 348 1117 314 5595 430.4
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

42 Barnett, Nick 13 62 59 121 20.5-72 6.0-43 . 7 1 . 2 1 .

51 Seigler, R. 13 55 44 99 12.5-27 0.5-3 3-102 . 6 . . . .

7 Turner, L. 13 40 20 60 1.0-5 . 4-40 5 . . . . .

90 Swancutt, Bill 13 40 16 56 21.0-113 11.5-92 . 1 2 . 1 1 .

3 Roberts, T. 13 41 13 54 2.0-3 . 2-5 11 . . . . .

98 Edwards, Dwan 12 31 19 50 9.0-39 3.5-32 . 1 1 1-0 . . .

32 Carlyle, Calvin 13 33 14 47 0.5-0 . 2-33 8 . 1-0 1 . .

91 Happe, Noah 13 25 20 45 10.5-36 5.0-24 1-52 2 8 2-19 . . .

21 Weathersby, D. 13 34 10 44 3.5-15 1.0-2 1-0 12 . . 1 . .

99 Manning, Eric 13 20 20 40 14.0-48 2.5-26 . 1 2 . . . .

5 Meeuwsen, Mitch 9 22 18 40 1.5-5 . 5-26 7 . . . . .

58 Tuma, Erik 13 23 15 38 2.5-7 . 1-4 5 2 1-0 . . .

64 Lee, James 13 19 10 29 7.0-12 . . 3 . 1-0 1 . .

44 Bray, Trent 13 7 16 23 1.5-12 1.0-12 1-0 2 1 . . . .

40 Pollard, J. 13 14 9 23 2.0-3 . . . . . 2 . .

47 Jean-Baptiste 13 15 5 20 4.0-23 1.0-3 . . 1 1-0 . . .

50 Lacey, Seth 13 12 6 18 0.5-1 . . 1 . . 1 . .

9 Jamerson, S. 13 12 5 17 1.0-2 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .

0H Williams, Aric 13 13 2 15 . . . 3 . . . . .

31 Catanese, B. 11 7 3 10 . . . . . . . . .

28 Hass, Mike 12 7 1 8 . . . . . . . . .

52 Scott, Chaz 13 5 2 7 . . . . . . . . .

1 Farley, Kenny 13 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

30 Farrell, Josh 12 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

8 Clasen, Cole 12 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

37 Kanekeberg, R. 13 1 2 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

23 Jackson, Jamaal 12 1 1 2 . . . . . . . 1 .

0A Steen, Alvin 6 1 1 2 . . . . 1 1-0 . . .

43 Gregg, Peter 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . 1 . .

36 Murray, Dustin 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

38 Brentano, Nate 6 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

20 Jenkins, Riley 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

79 Weldon, Jeremy 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

16 Cozzetto, Ryan 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . .

93 Hall, Derek 4 . 1 1 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

83 Haines, Dan 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

88 Loney, Pat 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

84 Euhus, Tim 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

41 Cesca, Ryan 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

2 Newson, James 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

34 Jackson, Steven 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

19 Trimmer, Seth 12 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

17 Boyd, Jayson 10 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .

TM TEAM 8 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . 1

Total 13 556 340 896 115-424 31-232 20-262 70 25 13-19 12 3 1

Opponents 13 529 404 933 98-393 29-213 14-314 42 11 11-51 9 1 1
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 29, 2002 EASTERN KENTUCKY W 49-10 35546
Sep 05, 2002 at Temple W 35-3 20162
Sep 14, 2002 UNLV W 47-17 36121
Sep 21, 2002 FRESNO STATE W 59-19 36457

* Sep 28, 2002 at #18 USC Trojans  L 0-22 56417
* Oct 05, 2002 UCLA  L 35-43 36529
* Oct 12, 2002 at Arizona State  L 9-13 47434
* Oct 26, 2002 CALIFORNIA W 24-13 36603
* Nov 02, 2002 ARIZONA W 38-3 36644
* 11/09/02 at Washington  L 29-41 72557
* 11/16/02 at Stanford W 31-21 29850
* Nov 23, 2002 OREGON W 45-24 37154

Dec 26, 2002 vs Pittsburgh  L 13-38 40533

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Jackson, Steven 13 319 1797 107 1690 5.3 15 80 130.0
Wright, Dwight 12 84 401 18 383 4.6 4 47 31.9
Farrell, Josh 12 21 67 8 59 2.8 0 7 4.9
Landingham, R.  3 6 24 0 24 4.0 0 10 8.0
Newson, James 13 1 22 0 22 22.0 0 22 1.7
Jenkins, Riley  4 6 15 0 15 2.5 0 5 3.8
Boyd, Jayson 10 3 23 12 11 3.7 0 18 1.1
Clasen, Cole 12 2 7 1 6 3.0 0 7 0.5
TEAM  8 6 0 19 -19 -3.2 0 0 -2.4
Rothenfluh, A.  7 9 7 34 -27 -3.0 0 4 -3.9
Anderson, Derek 13 45 36 267 -231 -5.1 2 11 -17.8
Total 13 502 2399 466 1933 3.9 21 80 148.7
Opponents 13 479 1680 455 1225 2.6 13 73 94.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Anderson, Derek 13 121.56 211-449-13 47.0 3313 25 86 254.8
Rothenfluh, A.  7 109.91 10-18-1 55.6 101 1 19 14.4
TEAM  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 120.85 221-468-14 47.2 3414 26 86 262.6
Opponents 13 94.88 222-456-20 48.7 2591 10 84 199.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Newson, James 13 74 1284 17.4 12 86 98.8
Farley, Kenny 13 29 526 18.1 3 80 40.5
Clasen, Cole 12 23 273 11.9 1 33 22.8
Euhus, Tim 13 22 385 17.5 1 35 29.6
Kintner, Shawn 12 17 258 15.2 4 40 21.5
Jackson, Steven 13 17 165 9.7 2 69 12.7
Boyd, Jayson 10 10 169 16.9 1 41 16.9
Haines, Dan 10 10 144 14.4 1 44 14.4
Gillett, George  8 7 140 20.0 0 40 17.5
Alexander, D.  3 4 29 7.2 0 17 9.7
Trimmer, Seth 12 3 17 5.7 0 6 1.4
Jackson, J. 13 2 8 4.0 1 6 0.6
Brentano, Nate  6 1 9 9.0 0 9 1.5
Ross, Tyler 13 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.5
Wright, Dwight 12 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Total 13 221 3414 15.4 26 86 262.6
Opponents 13 222 2591 11.7 10 84 199.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Yliniemi, Kirk 15-16 93.8 0-0 5-5 4-5 4-4 2-2 50 0
Cesca, Ryan 1-4 25.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 1-1 51 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jackson, Steven 17 - - - - - - - 102
Yliniemi, Kirk - 15-16 45-46 - - - - - 90
Newson, James 12 - - - - - - - 72
Kintner, Shawn 4 - - - 1 - - - 26
Wright, Dwight 4 - - - - - - - 24
Farley, Kenny 3 - - - - - - - 18
Happe, Noah 2 - - - - - - - 12
Anderson, Derek 2 - - - - 1-1 - - 12
Cesca, Ryan - 1-4 5-5 - - - - - 8
Clasen, Cole 1 - - - - - - - 6
Boyd, Jayson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jackson, J. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Haines, Dan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Euhus, Tim 1 - - - - - - - 6
Seigler, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Weathersby, D. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kanekeberg, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6
TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 8-5 6-1 2-3 0-1
Conference 4-4 3-1 1-3 0-0
Non-Conference 4-1 3-0 1-0 0-1

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 265 234
  R u s h i n g 98 72
  P a s s i n g 145 113
  P e n a l t y 22 49
RUSHING YARDAGE 1933 1225
  Rushing Attempts 502 479
  Average Per Rush 3.9 2.6
  Average Per Game 148.7 94.2
  TDs Rushing 21 13
PASSING YARDAGE 3414 2591
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 221-468-14 222-456-20
  Average Per Pass 7.3 5.7
  Average Per Catch 15.4 11.7
  Average Per Game 262.6 199.3
  TDs Passing 26 10
TOTAL OFFENSE 5347 3816
  Average Per Play 5.5 4.1
  Average Per Game 411.3 293.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 40-866 61-1117
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 50-410 32-348
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-262 14-314
FUMBLES-LOST 18-11 24-13
PENALTIES-Yards 126-1302 100-823
PUNTS-AVG 77-39.2 92-39.2
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 0 0  3 1 : 0 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 80/211 52/203
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/23 7/20

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Meeuwsen, Mitch 5 26 5.2 0 17
Turner, L. 4 40 10.0 0 29
Seigler, R. 3 102 34.0 1 65
Carlyle, Calvin 2 33 16.5 0 33
Roberts, T. 2 5 2.5 0 5
Weathersby, D. 1 0 0.0 0 0
Bray, Trent 1 0 0.0 0 0
Tuma, Erik 1 4 4.0 0 4
Happe, Noah 1 52 52.0 1 52

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Tobey, Carl 74 2981 40.3 63 10 15 18 9 0
TEAM 3 35 11.7 28 0 0 0 0 1

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Williams, Aric 24 183 7.6 0 33
Roberts, T. 18 174 9.7 0 49
Newson, James 7 52 7.4 0 15
Jackson, Jamaal 1 1 1.0 0 0
Total 50 410 8.2 0 49
Opponents 32 348 10.9 2 66

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Roberts, T. 9 205 22.8 0 36
Catanese, B. 9 214 23.8 0 46
Williams, Aric 7 127 18.1 0 25
Wright, Dwight 5 91 18.2 0 37
Carlyle, Calvin 4 109 27.2 0 37
Landingham, R. 2 62 31.0 0 35
Turner, L. 1 12 12.0 0 12
Alexander, D. 1 23 23.0 0 23
Kanekeberg, R. 1 11 11.0 0 11
Swancutt, Bill 1 12 12.0 0 12
Total 40 866 21.6 0 46
Opponents 61 1117 18.3 0 69

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jackson, Steven 13 1690 165 0 0 0 1855 142.7
Newson, James 13 22 1284 52 0 0 1358 104.5
Farley, Kenny 13 0 526 0 0 0 526 40.5
Wright, Dwight 12 383 1 0 91 0 475 39.6
Euhus, Tim 13 0 385 0 0 0 385 29.6
Total 13 1933 3414 410 866 262 6885 529.6
Opponents 13 1225 2591 348 1117 314 5595 430.4


	results
	team
	indiv
	def
	combo

